
SDOS Outings Programme for 2023 (3.1)

Date Location Leader Type

Apr Clive Hope Imp/Half

Sun 16 Apr Cissbury (from the South) Full

Fri 28 Apr Cancelled

Sat 29 Apr Hope Gap, Cuckmere, Seaford Half

Fri 12 May SWT Woods Mill  and Mill Stream Val Bentley Eve

Sat 20 May Iping Common Simon Moffat Half

Sun 4 Jun Amberley/ Waltham Brooks (Evening) Eve

Thu 22 Jun Pulborough Brooks RSPB Bernie Forbes Eve

Jul Peter Whitcomb Imp/Half

Jul Anchor Bottom Imp

Aug Thorney Island Clive Hope Imp

Sep Cissbury Gallops & Shepherds Mead Clive Hope, Richard Nowak Imp

Thu 5 Oct Steep Down/ Lancing Ring/Coombes Half

Oct Goring/Ferring Clive Hope Imp

Nov Beeding Brooks Imp

Mon 6 Nov Cancelled

Dec Chidham Peninsula Imp

Sat 2 Dec Amberley Wild Brooks Bernie Forbes Half

Sun 31 Dec Richard Allan Half

Key:- Imp – Impromptu, Full - Full Day, Half - Half Day

SDOS Speakers for 2023 (3.0)
Month Speaker Title

Thu 13 Apr Rick Simpson Wader Quest

Thu 12 Oct Gary Prescott Biking Birder

Thu 16 Nov Bernie Forbes Costa Rica

Thu 14 Dec Members' Evening

Seawatch, Ferring 

Paul Emmerson, Clive Hope

Jen & Tim Holter

Paul Emmerson,Richard Allan

Hollingbury Wild Park/Camp

Terry Goble

Paul Emmerson,Richard Allan

Terry Goble

Paul Emmerson, Clive Hope

Shoreham Fort & Widewater

Further information on our programme, including details of any changes, can be found on our website (
www.sdos.org ) and by email from our User Group

3rd April 2023

https://www.sdos.org/index.html

